RNS Number: 2446A

JPMorgan Global Core Real Assets Ld 11 March 2025

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

TR-	-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings
1. Issuer Details	
ISIN	
GG00BP6KKQ44	
Issuer Name	
JPMorgan Global Core R	Real Assets Limited
UK or Non-UK Issuer	
UK	
2. Reason for Notification	on
An acquisition or disposa	al of voting rights
3. Details of person sub	oject to the notification obligation
Name	
Charles Stanley & Co. Li	imited
City of registered offic	ce (if applicable)
London	
Country of registered	office (if applicable)
United Kingdom	
4. Details of the shareh	older
Full name of sharehold	der(s) if different from the person(s) subject to the notification
obligation, above	
City of registered offic	ce (if applicable)
Country of registered	office (if applicable)
5. Date on which the th	reshold was crossed or reached
10-Mar-2025	
6. Date on which Issuer	r notified
11-Mar-2025	
7. Total positions of per	rson(s) subject to the notification obligation
% of rights	voting % of voting rights s through financial Total of both of voting

	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights held in issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	4.990000	0.000000	4.990000	8553250
Position of				

previous notification (applicable)	if 6	.66000	00 0%			6.6600	000	992	28980			
8. Notified de crossed or re	ached				n on	the da	te o	n w	hich th	e threshol	d was	
Class/Type of shares ISIN code(if possible)	Number of o voting right (DTR5.1)	lirect N	umber of i oting right DTR5.2.1)	ndirect		direct g rights	voti	f indirengerigh	nts			
GG00BP6KKQ44	0		855325	50		000000						
Sub Total 8.A	855325	50			4.990000%							
8B1. Financia	al Instrun	nents	accordi	ng to (DTR	5.3.1R	(1)	(a))			
Type of financial instrument	Expiration Edate	xercise/o eriod	conversior		ired if	ting rights the instrui iverted			% of voting rights			
Sub Total 8.B1												
8B2. Financia	al Instrun	nents	with sir	nilar e	cono	mic eff	ect	ассо	rding	to (DTR5.3	3.1R.(1) ((b))
Type of financial instrument Expi	e Exerc			sical or c tlement	ash	Number o		% o	f voting ts			
Sub Total 8.B2												
9. Information 2. Full chain of instruments a (please add action)	f controlle re effectiv	d unde	ertakings d startin	through	gh w	hich the	voti	ng ri	ghts a	nd/or the fir		tities
Ultimate controlling person	Name of controlled undertaking	% of voting % of voting of rights if it equals through folled or is higher than instrume taking the notifiable or is high		financial eq ents if it equals the eer than the no		equa than notif	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold					
Charles Stanley and Co Ltd.	Charles Stanley and Co Ltd.		0000	0.000	0000		4.990		90000%			
Name of the												
The number	and % o	of votin	ng right	s held								
The date un	til which	the vo	oting rig	hts wi	ll be	held						
11. Additiona	al Inform	ation										

12. Date of Completion

11/03/2025

London, UK

13. Place Of Completion

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

HOLUAUVRVUUOAAR